Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 653.335  Notification of Change in Fares 

The participant shall file a Notification of Change in Fares on a form, prescribed by the Department, at least 90 days prior to the participant's implementation of any proposed increase in fares when an increase in fares was not included in the application.  If the participant does not file a Notification of Change in Fares form at least 90 days prior to the implementation of the proposed increase in fares, the participant must not implement the fare increase.  When submitting the required notification, the participant shall, at a minimum, explain in detail why the fare increase is necessary and why other approaches to financial and operational management will not eliminate the need for an increase in fares.

(Source:  Added at 34 Ill. Reg. 13142, effective August 24, 2010)
